Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Dan Srp Tom Determann Jim Irwin, Jr.

www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Tuesday, January 18, 2022, 9:00 A.M. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3rd St., Clinton, IA. The public may join the Zoom meeting by phone by dialing 1-253-215-8782 and entering the access code 9341856401. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://zoom.us/join Enter meeting Code: 9341856401 and then password clinton23.

9:00 a.m. Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

9:15 a.m. Formal Action & Motions

Claims Approval

Coronavirus/COVID-19 update

Canvass of votes from the January 15, 2022, Drainage District Election

CONSENT AGENDA

- RESOLUTION 2022-23: Termination Conservation
- RESOLUTION 2022-24: Appointment Human Resources Department

RESOLUTIONS

- RESOLUTION: Appointment Board of Health
- RESOLUTION: Moratorium on all applications and application reviews by Board of Adjustment to allow updates to Clinton County Zoning Ordinance Telecommunication Towers and Antennas Section 4.2.13 to comply with Iowa Code Section 8C

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

GENERAL PUBLIC

DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES

DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

- 1. County response to the Sheriff's Union initial proposal
- 2. ARP funding update